NO1.28.1913

4-683

MINERAL SURVEY No. 3083

LOT No.

Anzona

Land District.

FIELD NOTES

OF THE SURVEY OF THE MINING CLAIM OF

Angree Camp Bird Muning and Milling Compres

KNOWN AS THE

Arizone Belle, Euseka Chief, Copper King, Blackhung, Last Chance

Euseka Mining District,

Mining District,

Aparapai County, Arizona

Section, 22, 23 + 26 , Township 15 Nr. , Range 3 in unnumeral

Surveyed under instructions dated Nov. 10 ..., 19/3

by William Ho Merritt

U. S. Mineral Surveyor.

Claim located See Location Natures, 19

Survey commenced Nave 18 , 19/3

Survey completed Nave 18 , 19/3

Address of Claimant

Navis & Mitchell, Allys.

Prescott Arizona.

Survey No.3083

Arizona Belle

Beginning at Cor. No.1.

Identical with the loc. and with cor. No. 1 Eureka Chief, lode of this sur.

A granite stone 4X8X24 ins.set 12 ins.in the ground with mound of stones chiseled X-1-A-B.1-E-C-3083. Whence :-U.S.M.M.No.3. brs. S 77925'W 5288.14 ft.

No bearings available. Loc.cor.mound of stones 3X3 ft.

Feet

Thence N 65926'E Va.149E

S.C.E. identical with the loc. and with the N.C.E. of Eureka 300 Chief lode of this sur. a mound of stones 3X3 ft.

600 To Cor. No.2.

> Identical with the loc. and with Cor. No. 4 Eureka Chief lode of this sur.

A Granite stone 7X8X24 ins.set 12 ins.in the ground with mound of stones chiseledx-2-A-B.4-E-C-3083.No bearings available.Loc.cor.mound of stones 3X3 ft.

Thence N 16947'W Va.149E

1500

To Cor. No. 3.

Identical with the loc.

X-3-A-B-3083 chiseled on granite rock in place 12X12X12 ins above the ground with mound of stones No bearings available.Loc.cor.mound of stones 3X3 ft.

Thence S 65226 W Va.149VE

N.C.E. identical with the loc.a mound of stones 3X3 ft. 300

600 To Cor. No. 4.

Identical with the loc.

A granite stone 3X4X24 ins. set 12 ins. in the ground with mound of stones chiseled *4-A-E-3083. No bearings available. Loc.cor.mound of stones 3X3 ft.

Thence S 16947'E Va.149E

To Cor. No. 1 the place of beginning.

3

Survey No.3083 Continued.

Eureka Chief

Feet

Beginning at Cor No.1.

Identical with the loc.and with cor.No.l Arizona Belle lode of this sur.hereinbefore described.Whence:U.S.M.No.3.brs. S 77.25'W 5288.14 ft.

Thences 24:35 E Va. 14:E

1500

To Cor:No.2.

of this sur.

A granite stone 3X10X26 ins.set 13 ins.in the ground with mound of stones chiseledx2-E-C.1-L-C-3083.No bearings available.Loc.cor.mound of stones 3X3 ft.

Thence N 65:26 E Va.14°E

300 S.C.E. identical with the loc. and with the N.C.E. of Last Chance

Lode of this sur. a mound of stones 3X3 ft.

600 To Cor. No. 3.

Identical with the loc and with Cor No. 4 Last Chance lode of this sur.

A Sohist stone 3X8X24 ins.set 12 ins.in the ground with mound of stones chiseledx-3-E-C-4-L-C-3083.No bearings available Loc.cor.mound of stones 3X3 ft.

Thence N 24:35 W Va.14. E.

1500

Identical with the loc.and with cor.No.2 Arizona Belle lode of this sur.hereinbefore described.

Thence S 65:26'W Va.149E 0 07 000

N.C.E. identical with the loc. and with the S.C.E. of Arizona

Belle lode of this sur hereinbefore described.

600. To Cor. No. 1 the place of beginning.

201.10 11-271 1 1

age "(get, al fa lage or restairsm.

Survey No.3083 Continued.

Last Chance I woo.

Beginning at Cor.No.1

Identical with the loc. and with cor. No. 2 Eureka Chief lode of this sur.hereinbefore described. Whence:-U.S.M.M.No.3 brs. N 87955 W 5789.02 ft.

Feet

Thence S 27240'E Va.149E

1500

To Cor. No. 2.

Identical with the loc.

A Schist stone 5X8X24 ins.set 12 ins.in the ground with mound of stones chiseledx2-L-0-3083.No bearings available. Loc.cor.mound of stones 3%3 ft.

300.

Thence N 65226'E Va.149E S.C.E. Identical with the loc. a mound of stones 3X3 ft.

600

To Cor. No. 3.

Identical with the loc.on line 1-2 Copper King lode of this sur.

A Porphyry stone 4X8X24 ins.set 12 ins.in the ground with mound of stones chiseledx-3-L-C-3083. No bearings available. Loc.cor.mound of stones 3X3 ft.

Thence N 27:40'W Va.14.K

800

Cor. No. 1 Copper King lode of this sur.

1500

To Cor. No. 4.

Identical with the loc.and with Cor.No.3 Eureka Chief lode of this sur.hereinbefore described.

Thence S'65,26'W Va.14.°E

300

To N.C.E. identical with the loc and with the S.C.E.of Mureka Chief lode of this sur.hereinbefore described. To Cor. No. 1 the place of beginning.

Survey No.3083 Continued.

Copper King Lode.

Beginning at Cor.No.1.

Identical with the loc.

A Schist stone 3X8X26 ins.set 13 ins.in the ground with mound of stones chiseledx-1-C-K-3083.Whence-U.S.M.M.No.3 brs. N 85200'W 6681.26 ft.No bearings available.

Loc.cor.mound of stones 3X3 ft.

Feet

300

Thence S 27%40'E Va.14%E

800 Cor.No.3 Last Chance lode of this sur.

1500 To Cor. No. 2.

Identical with the loc.

A Schist stone 3X6X24 ins.set 12 ins.in the ground with mound of stones chiseled 2-C-K-3083. No bearings available. Loc.cor.mound of stones 3X3 ft.

Thence N 62:20 E Va.14:E

S.C.E identical with the loc.a mound of stones 3X3 ft.

600 To Cor. No. 3.

Identical with the loc.on line 1-2 Black Queen lode of this sur.

A Schist stone 6X8X24 ins.set 12 ins.in the ground with mound of stones chiseled - 3-C-K-3083. No bearings available.

Loc.cor.mound of stones 3X3 ft.

Thence N 27.40 W Va. 14.E

1150 Cor. No. 1 Black Queen lode of this sur.

1500 To Cor. No. 4.

Identical with the loc.

X-4-C-K-3083 chiseled on schist rock in place loX20X12 ins.
with mound of stones. No bearings available Loc.cor. mound
of stones 2X3 ft.high.

Thence S 62:20'W Va.14:E N.C.E. identical with the loc.a mound of stones 345 ft.

The same of the sa

500 To Cor No.1 the place of beginning.

Survey No.3083 Continued

Black Queen Lode.

Beginning at Cor. No.1.

Identical with the loc. on line 3-4 Copper King lode of this sur. A schist stone 4X6X24 ins.set 12 ins.in the ground with

mound of stones ohiseledx-1-E-Q-3083:-Whence:-

U.S.M.M.No.3 brs. N 85914'W 7375.24 ft.

Feet

Thence S 27940'E Va. 140E

1150 Cor. No. 3 Copper King lode of this sur.

To Cor. No. 2. 1500

Identical with the loc.

A schist stone 4X8X24 ins. set 12 ins.in the ground with mound of stones chiseledx-2-B-0-3083. No bearings available. Loc. cor mound of stones 3X3 ft.

Thence N 62:20 E Va.14:E

300 S.C.E. identical with the loc.a mound of stones 3X3 ft.

600 To Cor. No. 3.

Identical with the loc.

A Schist stone 5X6X30 ins.set 15 ins.in the ground with mound of stones chiseledx3-B-Q-3083. No hearings available. Loc.cor.mound of stones 3X3 ft. . . .

Thence N 37940'W. Va.149E

1500

To Cor. No. 4.

Identical with the loc.

A schist stone 4X8X26 ins.set 13 ins.in the ground with mound of stones chiseledx4-B-Q-3083. No bearings available. Loc.cor.mound of stones 3X3 ft.

Thence S 62920'W Va.149E 300-N.C.E. identical with the loc.a mound of stones 3X3 ft. 600 To Cor. No. 1 the place of beginning. .

Survey No.3083 Continued.

areas.

Arizona Relle	lode total area	20.470 acres.
Eureka Chief	#	20.661 "
Last Chance	" Jo" put the engineers are distant of	20.631 "
Copper King_	Por a set most of the problem of the	20.661 "
Black Queen	MARY BURNEY SOLERSON TO	20.661

LODE LINES,

As near as can be determined from present developments the veins of the several locations embraced in this claim extend as follows from their respective end centers:

Arizona Belle lode 1500 ft.N 16947'W from S.C.E to the N.C.E.

Eureka Chief " 1500 ft. N 24935 W " S.C.E'. " " N.C.E.

Last Chance "__1500 ft.N 27940'W " S.C.E. " " N.C.E.

Copper King " 1500 ft.N 27940'W " S.C.E. " " N.C.E.

Black Queen " 1500 ft.N 27940 W " S.C.E. " " N.C.E.

f better to be avent

Location Location

13-3

This claim is located approximately in secs22,23 *26T.15 N R.9 W. Undur 12.19230 T.15 N.R.8 W. Eureka Mining District Yavapai Co. Arizona.

ADJOINING CLAIMS.

This claim is bounded on the North by Emerald No.7 lode, unsurveyed, J.W. Dougherty & A Lucy claimants, and U.S. Land, on the East & South by U.S. Land, and on the West by Mendota lode unsurveyed, owned by claimant hereof, and U.S. Land.

EXPENDITURE OF FIVE HUNDRED DOLLARS.

I certify that the value of the labor and improvements made upon, or for the benefit, of each of the locations embraced in this mining claim by the claimants or its grantors is not less than five hundred dollars, and that said improvements consist of:

Eureka Chief

No.3 shaft which is on the lode line 30 ft.from the S.C.E 4X6X10 ft.....value \$100.00

Survey No.3083 Continued

No.4 shaft which brs.from Cor.No.1 S 47930'E 630 ft.

4X6X10ft.....value......\$100.00

Note: 1/5 the value of tunnel No.2 Arizona Belle lode, (a common improvement,)\$1024.00 is credited to this lode. Total value of the improvements credited to this lode \$1424.00

Last Chance

No.1 dis.shaft which is on the lode line 670 ft.from the S.C.E. 4X6X10 ft......value\$100.00 No.2 shaft which brs from cor. No.1 S 54930 E 740 ft. 4X6X10 ft....... .value\$100.00

Note: 1/5 of the value of tunnel No.2 Arizona Belle lode, (a common improvement, \$1024.00 is credited to this lode.

Total value of the improvements credited to this lode \$1224.00 -Copper King

No.1 dis.cut which is on the lode line 50 ft.from the N.C.E. 4X15X10 ft.....value \$ 50.00 The following improvements all bear from Cor.No.4 No.2 out S 362W 380 ft. 4X13X10 ft.value \$ 50.00 No.3 shaft S 7200'W 680 ft. 4X6X10 ft.. value \$100.00 No.4 shaft South 320 ft. 4X6X10 ft. value\$100.00 No.5 cut S 5200 E 380 ft.4X14X10 ft. welue \$ 50.00 No.6 shaft S 10000 E 560 ft.4X6X10,ft....value \$100.00

Note: 1/5 of the value of No.2 tunnel Arizona Belle lode (a common improvement,)\$1024.00 is credited to this lode.

Total improvements credited to this lode. \$1474.00

Black Queen

Note:

No.1 dis.shaft which is on the lode line 160 ft.from the \$100.00 N.C.E. 4X6X10 ft. value No.2 cut which brs.from cor.No.3 N 349W 1000.ft4X13 X10 ft value..... \$ 50.00

No.3 shaft which bra.from cor.No.3 N 412301W 745 ft. 4X6X10 ft.... value \$100.00

No.4 shaft which brs.from cor.No.3 N 43930 W 660 ft. 4X6X10 ft.....value\$100.00

No.5 shaft which brs.from Cor.No.3 N 479W 560 ft.

4X6X10 ft.....value.....\$100.00 1/5 of the value of No.7 tunnel Arizona Belle lode,(a commonimprovement,)\$1024.00 is credited to this lode

Total value of the improvements credited to this lode \$1474.00

INSTRUMENT,

This survey was made with a Gurley solar transit. The courses were deflected from the true meridian as determined by direct solar observations. The distances were mearsured with 100-ft.and 500-ft.steel tapes.

Report. The discrepency between these notes and the location notice of Arizona Belle lode is due to errors in the later.

The lode line of each location in this survey was run directly upon the ground and the several corners were established by means of offsets from the lode lines. The tie lines were run directly upon the ground.

Common impovement tunnel No.2 Arizona Belle lode is so located that by drifts, crosscuts and lateral drifts each location in this claim may be developed. From the surface ascends to the south-

feet to the northwest, then ascends.

FINAL OATHS FOR SURVEYS.

LIST OF NAMES.

A list of the names of the individuals employed by	William &Merritt
United States Deputy Mineral Surveyor, to assist in ru	nning, measuring, and marking the lines, corners, and
boundaries described in the foregoing field notes of the su	arvey of the mining claim of
Avina Camp But Mining	and Milling Company
known as the Arzona Belle, Emeka Clu	of Copperking Black Queen bast Chan
and showing the respective capacities in which they acted	/
	, Chainman.
	D. M. Murritt, Chainman.
	, Axman.
	, Flagman.
	, Plagman.
FINAL OATHS O	F ASSISTANTS.
Wed Immerit	
doo	olemnly swear that we assisted William
	Ineral Surveyor, in marking the corners and surveying
the boundaries of the mining claim of Aryona La	note that Mining and Milling Courtage
known as the Angina Belly Euroka Chief Co	She King, Black Encen Last Chan
represented in the foregoing field notes as having been su	
direction; and that said survey has been in all respects,	to the best of our knowledge and belief, faithfully and
correctly executed, and the corner and boundary monum	ents established according to law and the instructions
furnished by the United States Surveyor-General for O	rzona
	Chainman.
	Chainman.
	Chairman.
	, Axman.
	Flagman.
Subscribed and sworn to by the	above-named persons before me this 25"
day of Novembe	
	A A
my Commission	notary Cublin
80, 20, 200	O Hotary Tublic

FINAL OATH OF U. S. DEPUTY MINERAL SURVEYOR

I, William & Menut , U. S. Deputy Mineral
Surveyor, do solemnly swear that, in pursuance of instructions received from the United
States Surveyor General for Anjuna, dated
Narr 10-19/3, I have, in strict conformity to the laws of the
United States, the official regulations and instructions thereunder, and the instructions
of said Surveyor General faithfully and correctly executed the survey of the Mining
Claim of Arnana County Brid Mining and Maillion County and
known as the
Aring Helle Europa Phiel Colher Him Black Queen Lord Change
situate in Consultation District
Situate III Control Mining District,
Claim of Aryuna County Bird Mining and Milling Confrance, known as the Aryuna belle, Europa Ching, Coffee King, Black Owen Loat Chance, situate in Europa County, Aryona , in Section 22,23 + 26, Township No. 15 A, Range No. 9 w. Una.
and designated as Course No. 70 87
and designated as Survey No. 3083, as represented
in the foregoing field notes, which accurately show the boundaries of said mining claim
as distinctly marked by monuments on the ground, and described in the attached copy
of the location certificate, which was received by me from the Surveyor General with
said instructions, and that all the corners of said survey have been established and per-
petuated in strict accordance with the law, official regulations and instructions there-
under; and I do further solemnly swear that the foregoing are the true and original
field notes of said survey and my report therein, and that the labor expended and
improvements made upon said mining claim by claimant or grantors
are as therein fully stated, and that the character, extent, location and itemized value
thereof are specified therein with particularity and full detail, and that no portion of
said labor or improvements so credited to this claim has been included in the estimate
of expenditures upon any other claim.
William & Merrill
U. S. Deputy Mineral Surveyor.
Subscribed and sworn to by the said William H. Merrit
U. S. Deputy Mineral Surveyor, before me a Notary Public in and for
Havakan County, arizona this 25". day of November, a. B. 1913.
day of 140001000, 20 20.1413.
Biles O. Promo.
my Commission Notary Public
my Commission Notary Public
Chi top an init

To All Whom It May Concern:

This Mining Claim, the name of which is the "Arizona Belle" Mining Claim, situate on lands belonging to the United States of America, and in which there are valuable mineral deposits, was entered upon and located for the purposes of exploration and purchase by A.M.Davis the undersigned, on the first day of January 1911 at 12 A.M.

The length of this claim is fifteen hundred (1500) feet and I claim twelve hundred (1200) feet in a Southerly direction and three hundred (300) feet in a Northerly direction from the center of the discovery shaft, at which this notice is posted, lengthwise of the claim, together with three hundred (300) feet in width of the surface grounds, on each side of the center of said claim. The general cours e of the lode deposit and premises is from the Northwest to the Southeast.

The claim is situated and located in the Eureka Mining District, in Yavapai County, in the Territory of Arizona, about 1 1/4 miles in a Southerly direction from Copper Creek and about three (3) miles in a Southeasterly direction from Grayback Mountain.

The surface boundaries of the claim are marked upon the ground as follows: Beginning at . at a point in a Northerly direction three hundred (300)
feet from the discovery shaft (at which this notice is posted), being in the
center of the North end line of said claim; thence Southwesterly 300 feet to
a Monument, being the Northwesterly corner of said claim; thence Southeasterly 1500 feet to a Monument, being at the Southwesterly corner of said
claim; thence Northeasterly 300 feet to a Monument at the center of the South
end of said claim; thence Northeasterly 300 feet to a Monument, being at the
Southeasterly corner of said claim; thence Northwesterly 300 feet to a Monument at the Northeasterly corner of said claim; thence Southwesterly 300

All done under the provisions of Chapter Six, of Title XXXII, of the Revised Statutes of the United States, and of an Act of the General Assembly of Arizona, entitled "An Act to Revise and Codify the Laws of the Territory of Arizona," approved March 16, 1901.

Dated and posted on the ground this first day of January 1911.

A.M.Davis

Locator Agent

Filed and recorded at request of Norris & Smith, January 5, A.D. 1911, at 3:40 o'clock, P.M., Book 89 of Mines, page 236, Records of Yavapai County, Arizona.

(SEAL)

J.C.Bradbury, County Recorder.

By Deputy Recorder.

To All Whom It May Concern:

This Mining Claim, the name of which is the "Eureka Chief" Mining Claim, situate on lands belonging to the United States of America, and in which there are valuable mineral deposits, was entered upon and located for the purposes of exploration and purchase by A.M.Davis the undersigned, on the first day of January 1911, at 12 A.M.

The length of this claim is fifteen hundred (1500) feet and I claim eleven hundred (1100) feet in a Northerly direction and four hundred (400) feet in a Southerly direction from the center of the discovery shaft, at which this notice is posted, lengthwise of the claim, together with three hundred (300) feet in width of the surface grounds, on each side of the center of said claim. The general course of the lode deposit and premises is from the northwest to the southeast

The claim is situated and located in the Eureka Mining District, in Yavapai County, in the Territory of Arizona, about two miles in a southerly direction from Copper Creek and about 3 1/4 miles in a southeasterly from Grayback Mountain

The surface boundaries/are marked upon the ground as follows: Beginning at ... at a point in a Southerly direction 400 feet from the discovery shaft, (at which this notice is posted), being in the center of the South end line of said claim; thence northeasterly 300 feet to a monument, being the Southeasterly corner of said claim; thence Northwesterly 1500 feet to a monument, being at the Northeasterly corner of said claim; thence Southwesterly 300 feet to a monument at the center of the North end of said claim; thence Southwesterly 300 feet to a monument, being at the Northwesterly corner of said claim; thence Southwesterly 1500 feet to a monument at the Southwesterly corner of said claim; thence Southwesterly 1500 feet to a monument at the Southwesterly corner of said claim; thence Northeasterly 300 feet to the place of beginning.

All done inder the provisions of Chapter Six, of Title XXXII, of the Revised Statutes of the United States, and of an Act of the General Assembly

of Arizona, entitled AnAct to Revise and Codify the Laws of the Territory of Arizona, approved March 16, 1911

Dated and posted on the ground this first day of January 1911

A.M.Davis

Locator Agent

Notice of Mining Location Lode Claim

To All Whom It May Concern:

This Mining Claim, the name of which is the "Copper King "Mining Claim, situate on lands belonging to the United States of America, and in which there are valuable mineral deposits, was entered upon and located for the by purposes of exploration and purchase A.M.Davis the undersigned, on the first day of January 1911 at 12 A.M.

The length of this claim is fifteen hundred (1500) feet and I claim five hundred (500) feet in a northerly direction and one thousand (1000) feet in a southerly direction from the center of the discovery shaft, at which this notice is posted, lengthwise of the claim, together with three hundred (300) feet in width of the surface grounds, on each side of the center of said claim. The general course of the lode deposit and premises is from the northwest to the southeast

The claim is situated and located in the Eureka Mining District, in Yavapai County, in the Territory of Arizona, about two miles in a Southerly direction from Copper Creek and 3 1/4 miles in a Southeasterly direction from Grayback Mountain.

The surface boundaries of the claim are marked upon the ground as follows: Beginning at.; at a point in a northerly direction five hundred (500) feet from the discovery shaft (at which this notice is posted), being in the center of the north end line of said claim; thence northeasterly 300 feet to a Monument, being the northeasterly corner of said claim; thence Southeasterly 1500 feet to a Monument, being at the Southeasterly corner of said claim; thence Southwesterly 300 feet to a Monument at the center of the South end of said claim; thence Southwesterly 300 feet to a Monument, being at the Southwesterly corner of said claim; thence Northwesterly 1500 feet to a Monument at the Northwesterly corner of said claim; thence Northwesterly 300 feet to the place of beginning.

All done under the provisions of Chapter Six, of Title XXXII, of the Revised Statutes of the United States, and of an Act of the General Assembly of Arizona, entitled, "An Act to Revise and Codify the Laws of the Territory of Arizona," approved March 16, 1901.

Dated and posted on the ground this first day of January 1911.

A.M.Davis

Locator Agent

Colin Munro
Filed and recorded at request of Norris & Smith, January 5, A.D. 1911, at
3:40 o'clock, P.M., Book 89 of Mines, page 238, Records of Yavapai County, Arizona

(SEAL) J.C.Bradbury, County Recorder.

By..... Deputy Recorder.

Notice of Mining Location Lode Claim

To All Whom It May Concern:

This Mining Claim, the name of which is the "Black Queen" Mining Claim, situate on lands belonging to the United States of America, and in which there are valuable mineral deposits was entered upon and located for the purposes of exploration and purchase by A.M.Davis the undersigned, on the first day of January 1911 at 12 A.M.

The length of this claim is fifteen hundred (1500) feet and I claim Seven hundred and fifty (750) feet in a Southerly direction and Seven hundred and fifty (750) feet in a Northerly direction from the center of the discovery shaft, at which this notice is posted. lengthwise of the claim, together with three hundred (300) feet in width of the surface grounds, on each side of the center of said claim. The general course of the lode deposit and premises is from the Northwest to the Southeast.

The claim is situated and located in the Eureka Mining District, in Yavapai County, in the Territory of Arizona, about 2 miles in a Southerly direction from Copper Creek 3 1/4 miles in a Southeasterly direction from grayback Mountain.

The surface boundaries of the claim are marked upon the ground as follows: Beginning at ... at a point in a Southerly direction 750 feet from the discovery shaft (at which this notice is posted), being in the center of the South end line of said claim; thence Northeasterly 300 feet to a Monument, being the Southeasterly corner of said claim; thence Northwesterly 1500 feet to a Monument, being at the Northeasterly corner of said claim; thence Southwesterly 300 feet to a Monument at the cemter of the North end of said claim; thence Southwesterly 300 feet to a Monument, being at the Northwesterly corner of said claim; thence Southeasterly 1500 feet to a

Monument at the Southwesterly corner of said claim; thence Northeasterly 300 feet to the place of beginning.

All done under the provisions of Chapter Six of Title XXXII, of the Revised Statutes of the United States, and of an Act of the General Assembly of Arizona, entitled"An Act to Revise and Godify the Laws of the Territory of Arizona," approved March 16, 1901.

Dated and posted on the ground this first day of January 1911. A.M.Davis

Locator

Colin Munro

Filed and recorded at request of Norris & Smith, January 5, A.D. 1911, at 3:40 o'clock P.M., Book 89 of Mines, page 239, Records of Yavapai County, Arizona

(SEAL)

J.C. Bradbury, County Recorder.

By , Deputy Recorder.

To All Whom It May Concern:

This Mining Claim, the name of which is the Last Chance Mining Claim, situate on lands belonging to the United States of America, and in which there are valuable mineral deposits, was entered upon and located for the purposes of exploration and purchase by The Arizona "Camp Bird" Mining and Milling Co. the undersigned, on the 1st day of January 1911

The length of this claim is 1500 fortunal and the last day of January 1911

The length of this claim is 1500 feet and ... claim 1100 feet in a Southerly direction and 400 feet in a Northerly direction from the center of the discovery shaft, at which this notice is posted, lengthwise of the claim, together with 300 feet in width of the surface grounds, on each side of the center of said claim. The general course of the lode deposit and premises is from the North West to the South East

The claim is situated and located in the Eureka Mining District, in Yavapia County, in the Territory of Arizona, about two Miles in a Southerly Direction from Copper Creek.

The surface boundaries of the claim are marked upon the ground as Follows: Beginning at ... at a point in a Northerly direction 400 feet from the discovery shaft (at which this notice is posted), being in the center of the North end line of said claim; thence 300 feet to a Monument, being the North West corner of said claim; thence 1500 feet to a Monument, being at the South west corner of said claim; thence 300 feet to a Monument at the center of the South end of said claim; thence 300 feet to a Monument, being at the South East corner of said claim; thence 1500 feet to a Monument at the North cor-

ner of said claim; thence 300 feet to the place of beginning.

All done under the provisions of Chapter Six, of Title XXXII, of the Revised Statutes of the United States, and of an Act of the General Assembly of Arizona, entitled An Act to Revise and Codify the Laws of the Territory of Arizona, approved March 16, 1901.

Dated and posted on the ground this 1st day of January 1911

The Arizona "Camp Bird"

Mining and Milling Co.

Colin Munro Agent
Filed and recorded at request of H.P.Stenger, March 20, A.D. 1911, at 9:00
o'clock A.M., Book 89 of Mines, page 462, Records of Yavapai County, Arizona.
(SEAL) J.C.Bradbury, County Recorder.

By G.H.Bishop, Deputy Recorder.

For certificate covering the foregoing See Sur. 3035. Et

U. S. SURVEYOR GENERAL'S FINAL CERTIFICATE ON FIELD NOTES.

DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR,

OFFICE OF U. S. SURVEYOR GENERAL,

4.	
·,	
val	
ty,	
N,	
ey	
of	

SURVEYOR=GENERAL'S CERTIFICATE OF APPROVAL OF FIELD NOTES AND SURVEY OF MINING CLAIM.

Department of the Interior.

Office of U. S. Surveyor-General,

Phoenix, Arizona,
April 7 , 19 14
I, U. S. Surveyor-General for District of Arizona,
do hereby certify that the foregoing and hereto attached Field Notes and Return of the Survey of the
Mining Claim of
ARIZONA CAMP BIRD MINING AND MILLING COMPANY
, known as the
ARIZONA BELLE, EUREKA CHIEF, COPPER KING, BLACK QUEEN, LAST CHANCE.
EUREK A mining district,
YAVAPAI County, ARIZONA, Approx.
n Section S 22,23&26 , Township No. 15 N., Range No. 9 W., Unsur.
, designated as Survey No. 3083
executed by William H. Merritt , U. S. Deputy Mineral
Surveyor, November 15-18, 1913. , 190 , under my instructions dated
November 10, 1913 , 190 , have been critically examined and the necessary cor-
ections and explanations made, and the said Field Notes and Return, and the Survey they describe,
ere hereby approved. A true copy of the copy of the location certificate filed by the applicant. for
urvey is included in the field notes. Chank I Ingalls
U. S. Surveyor-General for Arizona.